504239418 02/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4286095

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
VAN DEN TRUONG				02/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture				
Street Address:	1400 Independence Ave., S.W.				
City:	Washington				
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA				
Postal Code:	20250				
Property Type Application Number:	14	Number 832650			
Application Number:	14				
Application Number:					
Application Number:					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	PATA (3ª e sent to ti	832650			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (3) e sent to ti provided; i 30	832650 01)504-5060 he e-mail address first; if that i f that is unsuccessful, it will b 01-504-1198			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (3) e sent to th provided; i 30 an	832650 01)504-5060 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 01-504-1198 nita.hogan@ars.usda.gov			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA (3 e sent to ti provided; i 30 an G/	01)504-5060 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 01-504-1198 Nita.hogan@ars.usda.gov AIL E. POULOS	e sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (3) e sent to ti provided; i 30 an G/ 56	01)504-5060 he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 01-504-1198 nita.hogan@ars.usda.gov AIL E. POULOS 601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-11	e sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (3 e sent to ti provided; i 30 an G/ 56 BE	832650 (01)504-5060 (he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (01-504-1198 (01-504-1198) (01-50	e sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (3 e sent to ti provided; i 30 an G/ 56 BE	01)504-5060 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 01-504-1198 nita.hogan@ars.usda.gov AIL E. POULOS 601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-11 ELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705 0075.17	e sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA (3 e sent to ti provided; i 30 an G/ 56 BE	832650 (01)504-5060 (he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b (01-504-1198 (01-504-1198) (01-50	e sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA (3 e sent to ti provided; i 30 an G/ 56 BE	01)504-5060 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 01-504-1198 nita.hogan@ars.usda.gov AIL E. POULOS 601 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-11 ELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705 0075.17	e sent via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATA (3 e sent to ti provided; i 30 an G/ 56 BE	01)504-5060 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 01-504-1198 nita.hogan@ars.usda.gov AIL E. POULOS 01 SUNNYSIDE AVE, RM. 4-11 ELTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20705 0075.17 GAIL E. POULOS	e sent via US		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Van Den Truong residing at Apex, NC., respectively having invented an improvement METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR THERMAL TREATMENT OF FOODS AND OTHER BIOMATERIALS, AND PRODUCTS OBTAINED THEREBY for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, (executed concurrently herewith and) identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0075.17 and Serial No. 14/832.650 filed on August 21, 2015;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in our share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of our having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Wannel

Van Den Truong

02/22/2017 Date

USDA Docket No. 0075.17

Rev. 02/2017

PATENT REEL: 041342 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 02/22/2017